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Protecting Palmy Heritage

Project

Maintenance / Update

Repair and restore damaged windows. Replace rusty roof
Full external clean of the gutters, parapets and building
491 Ferguson Street restoration

Restoration of office building

Roof maintenace and repairs

Repiling of building

Roof painting

Rewiring of heritage building

Portico Replacement

Connect water supply to office building for handwashing & toilet purposes.

External Restoration Repairs/Downpipes & Gutter - The Grand
491 Ferguson St restoration
Repair of broken windows

Upgrades to roof flashing

Site

Former Salvation Army Junior Hall, King
Street

First Church of Christ Scientist, Church
Street

Grand Hotel Building, Church Street
House 491 Ferguson Street

Hoffman Kiln, Featherston Street

House (R.Edwards) relocated, Tutaki Road
New Royal Hotel, Rangitikei Street

House (R.Edwards) relocated, Tutaki Road
House 385 College Street

House 41 Te Awe Awe Street

Hoffman Kiln, Featherston Street

Grand Hotel Building, Church Street
House 491 Ferguson Street

Post Office, The Square

The Commercial Building, The Square

Promoting Palmy Heritage

No applications received
No applications received
No applications received

Strengthening Palmy Heritage

Seismic investigation
Feasibility Study

Detailed Seismic Design Report
Seismic Evaluation

Earthquake Strengthening
Seismic Evaluation

Earthquake Strengthening

Earthquake Strengthening

Indicative Strengthening Plan

Notable Trees

Dead wood removal and reduction of the tree canopy width
Remove dead wood and complete maintenance on Oak trees
Dead wood removal, reduction of tree canopy, lifting of canopy
Dead wood removal, anti fungal spray

Lifting canopy

Dead wood removal and reduction of the tree canopy width
Reduction of tree canopy to protect power lines

Dead wood removal, reduction of tree canopy, lifting of canopy
Dead wood removal

Health Assessment

Health Assessment

Old RSA Building, Cuba Street
Norfolk House, Colman Mall
Norfolk House, Colman Mall
Cathedral of the Holy Spirit
St Andrews Church

Old RSA Building, Cuba Street
Innes Dean House

Commercial Building, The Square

Cosmopolitan Lub Building, Cuba Street

318 College Street
121 Park Road

360 Albert Street

29 Fitzroy Street

9 Featherston Street
96 Te Awe Awe Street
7 Te Matai Road

38 lhaka Street

183 Grey Street

21 Margaret Street
10 Pastoral Lane

Amount allocated
excl. GST

$13,184.00
$19,530.98
$2,546.49
$6,308.33
$17,000.00
$549.13
$20,000.00
$3,450.00
$4,500
$3,000.00
$1,260
$7,149.03
$10,000.00
$1,100.00

$5,925.83

$20,000.00

$5,652.17
$17,391.30
$25,000.00
$20,000.00
$27,950.00
$20,000.00

$20,000.00

$13,993.00

$400.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$400.00
$400.00
$400.00
$1,460.00
$1,500.00
$1,265.00
$450.00
$400.00
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