Protecting Palmy Heritage

Protecting Palmy Heritage			
Round	Project	Site	Amount allocated excl. GST
2022/23	Maintenance / Update	Former Salvation Army Junior Hall, King Street	\$13,184.00
	Repair and restore damaged windows. Replace rusty roof	First Church of Christ Scientist, Church Street	\$19,530.98
	,		
	Full external clean of the gutters, parapets and building	Grand Hotel Building, Church Street	\$2,546.49
	491 Ferguson Street restoration	House 491 Ferguson Street	\$6,308.33
2021/22	Restoration of office building	Hoffman Kiln, Featherston Street	\$17,000.00
2021/22	Roof maintenace and repairs	House (R.Edwards) relocated, Tutaki Road	\$549.13
2021/22	Repiling of building	New Royal Hotel, Rangitikei Street	\$20,000.00
2021/22	Roof painting	House (R.Edwards) relocated, Tutaki Road	\$3,450.00
2021/22	Rewiring of heritage building	House 385 College Street	\$4,500
2020/21	Portico Replacement	House 41 Te Awe Awe Street	\$3,000.00
2020/21	Connect water supply to office building for handwashing & toilet purposes.	Hoffman Kiln, Featherston Street	\$1,260
2020/21	External Restoration Repairs/Downpipes & Gutter - The Grand	Grand Hotel Building, Church Street	\$7,149.03
2020/21	491 Ferguson St restoration	House 491 Ferguson Street	\$10,000.00
2020/21	Repair of broken windows	Post Office, The Square	\$1,100.00
2020/21	Upgrades to roof flashing	The Commercial Building, The Square	\$5,925.83
Promoting Palmy Heritage			
2022/23	No applications received		
2021/22	No applications received		
2020/21	No applications received		
Strengthening Palmy Heritage			
2022/23	Seismic investigation	Old RSA Building, Cuba Street	\$20,000.00
2022/23	Feasibility Study	Norfolk House, Colman Mall	\$5,652.17
2022/23	Detailed Seismic Design Report	Norfolk House, Colman Mall	\$17,391.30
2021/22	Seismic Evaluation	Cathedral of the Holy Spirit	\$25,000.00
2021/22	Earthquake Strengthening	St Andrews Church	\$20,000.00
2021/22	Seismic Evaluation	Old RSA Building, Cuba Street	\$27,950.00
2020/21	Earthquake Strengthening	Innes Dean House	\$20,000.00
2020/21	Earthquake Strengthening	Commercial Building, The Square	\$20,000.00
2020/21	Indicative Strengthening Plan	Cosmopolitan Lub Building, Cuba Street	\$13,993.00
Notable Trees			
2022/23	Dead wood removal and reduction of the tree canopy width	318 College Street	\$400.00
-	Remove dead wood and complete maintenance on Oak trees	121 Park Road	\$1,500.00
-	Dead wood removal, reduction of tree canopy, lifting of canopy	360 Albert Street	\$1,500.00
-	Dead wood removal, anti fungal spray	29 Fitzroy Street	\$400.00
	Lifting canopy	9 Featherston Street	\$400.00
•	Dead wood removal and reduction of the tree canopy width	96 Te Awe Awe Street	\$400.00
-	Reduction of tree canopy to protect power lines	7 Te Matai Road	\$1,460.00
	Dead wood removal, reduction of tree canopy, lifting of canopy	38 Ihaka Street	\$1,500.00
	Dead wood removal	183 Grey Street	\$1,265.00
	Health Assessment	21 Margaret Street	\$450.00
-	Health Assessment	10 Pastoral Lane	\$400.00
2021/22		20 . astorar Euric	7 - 00.00